Legal Note

Date: February 20, 2017

To: Reverend Ryan Gallegos Worship Leader Darrin Kozak Your Central Church 24336 Hwy. 30 East Carroll, Iowa 51401 Phone: **712-792-0852** Email: <u>ryan@yourcentralchurch.com</u> <u>darrin@yourcentralchurch.com</u> From: Carol Lee Brunk Independent Educator Contractor Owner of website: www.sightwordsataglance.com Cellular: 224-239-9877 SS# 355-66-7024

RE: Ownership Release of Creative Media paper craft product entitled: 'Small Easter Bunny Basket', equal 1 or 2 page. Product copyrights, design of paper craft product for Your Central Church, Carroll, Iowa United States, the creator of the product Carol Lee Brunk donated To Central Church as a thank you for your assistance while on my journey of delivering an educational website address to many home schoolers and church goers.

In regards to the Creative Media paper craft product entitled: 'Small Easter Bunny Basket', equal 1 or 2 page. pages that equal the number of 2 pages, product copyrights, design of the product designed for an 8 1/2" x 11", white background and/or 4 color process color was created as an information informative product for Your Central Church for information for the public. The entire Creative Media paper craft product by the creator of the product Carol Lee Brunk, Owner of the website <u>www.sightwordsataglanc.com</u> and Independent Educator Contractor, is given and is to be considered as sole property to Your Central Church, Carroll, Iowa United States with release of signature by the creator of the Creative Media paper craft product Carol Lee Brunk.

In regards to all monies incurred from the sales of Creative Media paper craft product entitled: 'Small Easter Bunny Basket', pages that equal the number of 2 pages, entitled, 'Small Easter Bunny Basket', by the creator, Carol Lee Brunk, all monies incurred from the sales from the products at 100% mentioned shall remain with Your Central Church. This includes monies incurred by generating to the public as the Creative Media paper craft product, in regards Creative Media paper craft product mentioned through the website www.sightwordsataglance.com or mailed out email or mailed from the postal offices in the United States or World.

No monies shall be used/transferred or shall be allocated to the creator of the Creative Media paper craft product or shall be designated to the creator of the product Creative Media paper craft product for the creation of the product created by, Carol Lee Brunk, Independent Educator Contractor and owner of the website www.sightwordsataglance.com

Creative Media paper craft product entitled: 'Small Easter Bunny Basket', pages equal 2 'creative media product was written, designed and donated without exchange of monies for posting to the website <u>www.sightwordsataglance.com</u>

Creative Media paper craft product entitled: 'Small Easter Bunny Basket', equal 2 page, was designed and donated as a thank you donation for exchange for assisting Carol Lee Brunk, Independent Educator Contractor and owner of the website www.sightwordsataglance.com in her travels to distribute a website address <u>www.sightwordsataglance.com</u> of educational materials. The product created by Carol Lee Brunk specifically created to assist the church Your Central Church as an additional media source. Also, as thanks for assisting Carol Lee Brunk in her mission promoting a free educational society that is posted on her independent educational contractor website <u>www.sightwordsataglance.com</u>.

Please note that Your Central Church, 24336 Hwy. 30 East Carroll, Iowa 51401 United States should consider this a legal document to keep on file showing as sole ownership of the created product Creative Media paper craft product entitled: Small Easter Bunny Basket by Carol Lee Brunk. The website www.sightwordsataglance.com legal clause of ownership of www.sightwordsataglance.com disclosure of statement of in case of death notes that www.sightwordsataglance.com entire website including all print products, copyrights are to be donated to the United Nations upon her death as noted as of the date that it was created 2014 up until the date noted on this document November 2, 2016, this legal clause does NOT included the Creative Media paper craft product entitled: Small Easter Bunny Basket pages that equal 2 pages, product copyrights, design of product is given as sole property to Your Central Church, 24336 Hwy. 30 East Carroll, Iowa 51401 United States

arolaBunk

2-20-2017

Release of Property Signature including Date